Horsepower: 1400 - 2850
Displacement: 3.0L - 12.0L
GTX5544R GEN II Turbocharger
COMPRESSOR MAP
Features:
• GEN II compressor wheel aerodynamics
• Lightweight billet backplate
• (NEW) Backplate to compressor housing O-ring

3.0L – 12.0L Displacement Engines
1400 – 2850 Horsepower
Part Number Breakdown
• 2 NEW compressor configurations
• 102mm inducer 1400 – 2750 HP
• 106mm inducer 1450 – 2850 HP
• 144mm compressor exducer
• (11mm larger than GTX5533R)
• GTX Gen II compressor wheel aero
• Turbine stage same as GTX5533R
• Super core and turbine housing sold separately
GTX5044R GEN II | Reference Data Compressor Turbine
761208-0044 1.78 T6 V-Band Free Float N 84
• Compatible with GTX5533R turbine housings
GTX5044R GEN II | Reference Data Compressor Turbine
Super Core PN Replaces Inducer Exducer Trim A/R Inducer Exducer Trim
851285-5021S NEW 102mm 144mm 50 0.96 112 102 84
851285-5022S NEW 106mm 144mm 54 0.96 112 102 84
Notes: Turbine Kit PN A/R Inlet Outlet Wastegate Divided Trim
Super Core and Turbine Kit Sold Separately
761208-0014 1.00 T6 V-Band Free Float N 84
761208-0015 1.12 T6 V-Band Free Float N 84
761208-0025 1.24 T6 V-Band Free Float N 84
761208-0017 1.40 T6 V-Band Free Float N 84
761208-0020 1.78 T6 V-Band Free Float N 84
* SFI Certified Turbine Housings
761208-0026 1.00 T6 V-Band Free Float N 84
761208-0042 1.12 T6 V-Band Free Float N 84
761208-0027 1.24 T6 V-Band Free Float N 84
761208-0043 1.40 T6 V-Band Free Float N 84
761208-0044 1.78 T6 V-Band Free Float N 84
2 New Part Number Configurations
.96 A/R Compressor Housing
• GTX5544R Gen II features the .96 A/R compressor housing
• GTX5544R is outline interchangeable with GTX553R Gen II
• 6” Compressor inlet diameter (Fig A)
• 3” Compressor outlet diameter (Fig B)